No Subordinate Legislation received at time of printing





## THE NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR GAZETTE

## PART I **PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY**

Vol. 98

ST. JOHN'S, FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2023

No. 38

## **URBAN AND RURAL PLANNING ACT, 2000**

**NOTICE OF REGISTRATION** TOWN OF PASADENA **MUNICIPAL PLAN** AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023 AND **DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023** 

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF PASADENA MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023 and DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023 adopted on May 15th, 2023 and approved on July 17th, 2023 have been registered by the Minister of Municipal and Provincial Affairs.

THAT the TOWN OF PASADENA MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT No. 1, 2023 and DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023 come into effect on the day that this notice is published in The Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette. Anyone who wishes to inspect a copy of these documents may do so at the Town Office during normal working hours.

TOWN OF PASADENA

Town Clerk

**NOTICE OF REGISTRATION TOWN OF PASADENA MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 2, 2023 AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 2, 2023** 

TAKE NOTICE that the TOWN OF PASADENA MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT No. 2, 2023 and DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO. 2, 2023 adopted on May 15th, 2023 and approved on June 19th, 2023 have been registered by the Minister of Municipal and Provincial Affairs.

THAT the TOWN OF PASADENA MUNICIPAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO. 1, 2023 and DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AMENDMENT NO.1, 2023 come into effect on the day that this notice is published in The Newfoundland and Labrador Gazette. Anyone who wishes to inspect a copy of these documents may do so at the Town Office during normal working hours.

> TOWN OF PASADENA Town Clerk

Sept. 22

Sept. 22